COMPANY OR ANY OTHER SECURITIES, NOR SHALL IT OR ANY PART OF IT FORM THE BASIS OF, OR BE RELIED ON IN CONNECTION WITH, OR ACT AS AN INDUCEMENT TO ENTER INTO,
ANY CONTRACT OR COMMITMENT WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO ANY SUCH SHARES OR SECURITIES.

THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO YOU SOLELY FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR REDISTRIBUTED TO ANY OTHER PERSON.  BY ACCEPTING THIS
DOCUMENT YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE FOREGOING LIMITATIONS.

Financial Highlights*
Underlying Reported

%# %

Revenue £494.2m - (4.4)

Operating profit £64.4m 14.2 8.8

Profit before tax £58.2m 14.8 9.6

Adjusted EPS 17.2p 15.4 10.3

Operating cash flow £67.0m 39.0

*  continuing operations

 before amortisation and restructuring costs
#   translated at constant exchange rates and before restructuring costs - see Appendix 1

Financial Track Record

10 year track record*
• 6% organic
• 4% from acquisitions
• double digit margins

2007
• continuing operations

revenue down 4.4%
• flat on a constant

currency basis
• 13.0% margin - up 160

basis points

Revenue (£m)

Financial track record of strong growth and double digit margins

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

550

600

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

-4.4%
+5.8%

+6.9%
+5.3%

+1.4%+3.8%
+8.4%

+16.2%

+4.4%

10% CAGR*

*Constant exchange rates

Financial Track Record II

+6%

+ 5%
+ 5%

+ 5%

+14.9%

+7.4%

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

1997-
2006

2005 2006 2007

O
pe

ra
tin

g
pr

of
it

gr
ow

th
 %

 *

Organic Acquisition

 +6%

+ 5%
+ 5%

+ 5%

+ 10%

+4.1%

+8.7% + 9.0%

+ 14.2%

+10.1%

+1.3%

+7.4%

+4%

+9.0%

*constant exchange rates

45.0
96.5

155.0

197.7
2006 Average:   $1.85/ £
2007 Average:   $2.00/ £

Other

$

£

€

2006 Average:  € 1.47 / £
2007 Average:  € 1.46 / £

2007 Currency Impact

Revenue by Functional Currency
£m

Revenue £(22.9)m

Operating profit £(2.8)m

Segmental Summary

£m 2007 2006 2007 2006

Plastic Technologies* 265.8 262.4 41.6 39.0

Fibre Technologies 228.4 254.7 31.6 28.1

Central Services (8.8) (7.9)

494.2 517.1 64.4 59.2

Operating margin 13.0% 11.4%

*Excluding Globalpack

Revenue Operating profit

Earnings

£m 2007 2006 Underlying Reported